

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-4879 **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 3/4/2016 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 3/15/2016
 Final action:
 3/15/2016

 Enactment date:
 3/15/2016
 Enactment #:
 2016-71

Title: A Resolution authorizing the City of Coral Gables to engage the firm of Perkins+Will for professional

architectural, planning and design services related to the South Dixie Highway Master Plan project, at an amount not to exceed \$150,000 as a piggyback contract; and further authorizing an amendment to the Fiscal Year 2015-2016 Annual Budget, to recognize as revenue a \$150,000 transfer from the Capital Improvement Fund Balance, and to appropriate such funds to cover the cost of the Master

Plan.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 03.15.2016 - Signed Cover Memo - Perkin+Will Contract.pdf, 2. 03.15.2016 - Team Member

Resumes.pdf, 3. DRAFT Resolution 03.15.16 (Perkin+Will contract re South Dixie Hwy Master Plan)_Revised, 4. R-2016-71 Signed, 5. Verbatim Transcript - CCMtg March 15 2016 - Agenda Item

H-4 - Reso authorizing City to engage the firm of Perkins-Will for professional architectural

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/15/2016	1	City Commission	adopted by Resolution Number	Pass

A Resolution authorizing the City of Coral Gables to engage the firm of Perkins+Will for professional architectural, planning and design services related to the South Dixie Highway Master Plan project, at an amount not to exceed \$150,000 as a piggyback contract; and further authorizing an amendment to the Fiscal Year 2015-2016 Annual Budget, to recognize as revenue a \$150,000 transfer from the Capital Improvement Fund Balance, and to appropriate such funds to cover the cost of the Master Plan. [Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]